SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Civil Division

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA,

PLAINTIFF,

 \mathbf{v}_{ullet}

KEVIN ONYONA, et al.,

DEFENDANTS.

Case No. 2023 CAB 005194

Judge D. W. Tunnage

ORDER ENTERING CONSENT JUDGMENT

Upon consideration of the parties' <u>JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF CONSENT</u>

ORDER ("JOINT MOTION"), filed on July 3, 2024, and the entire record herein, it is on July 17, 2024, hereby:

ORDERED that the parties' JOINT MOTION is granted; and it is

ORDERED that the executed <u>Consent Order Entered Between Plaintiff</u>

<u>District of Columbia and Defendants Swahili Village M Street, LLC, Kevin</u>

<u>Onyona, and Emad Shoeb</u>¹ ("Consent Order") is affirmed and incorporated into this <u>Order</u>; and it is

ORDERED that monetary Judgment is entered against Defendants Swahili Village and Kevin Onyona and in favor of Plaintiff District of Columbia in the

¹ Filed as an attachment to the parties' JOINT MOTION.

amount of \$526,973.28 to be distributed in the manner set forth in the CONSENT ORDER; and it is

Ordered further that that this matter is dismissed, and the case is closed.

Judge D. W. Tunnage (Signed in Chambers)

Copies via Odyssey to:

Sarah Levine Zack Hill sarah.levine@dc.gov zhill@legalaiddc.org Counsel for Plaintiff

Susan R. Salen Corey Zoldan ssalen@reesbroome.com czoldan@reesbroome.com Counsel for Defendant Swahili Village M. Street, LLC

Joshua Weiss jweiss@bhfs.com Counsel for Defendants Onyona and Shoeb